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Project Planning for Flush Pop Up Series Outlets

Docking Drawer Flush Pop Up Series outlets can be installed at any point, whether you are undergoing a complete renovation or simply
want to add a pop up outlet to an existing worktop. Although the installation process may look a little different depending on your

situation. Here are some tips:

Plan at

anytime

Install at

anyplace

Docking Drawer-

Beginning of project

It's easiest to start
planning before you
begin your project as the
electrician can rough in
electrical where needed.

At the Factory

The cabinet
manufacturer can install
at the factory.

FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK

Middle of project

It's easy to install in the
middle of your project
when the worktop is off
and the area under the
worktop is still easily
accessible.

In the Shop

The cabinet maker or
electrician can install in
the shop.

End of project

It's still easy to install at
the end of your project
when the worktop is on.
It will just be a tighter
space to work in and you
will have to remove the
drawer boxes to access
the back cabinet or
furniture wall.

On Location

The tradesperson or
homeowner can install
on location.

www.dockingdrawer.com

How to Get
Started

Specifying a Docking
Drawer Pop Up into any
type of project is simple.
You can specify an
outlet in by choosing the
configuration that works
best for your project.

+1(925) 233-5598
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Outlet Uses Connect Any Device

..and more! The possibilities are endless.
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Outlet Anatomy for Flush Pop Up Series Outlets

Docking Drawer-

Tower

Release
Button

Base

FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK

Ql Wireless
Charging Top

1 USB-C (PD)
& 1 USB-A

Outlet #1

Outlet #2

Outlet #3

Ring

Adjustable
Ring

www.dockingdrawer.com
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Outlet Dimensions of a Flush Pop Up Quad Outlet

Top Diameter

Tower Height

Base Height

Top Thickness

Ring Thickness

Available space for worktop
Base Diameter

Cut Out Size

Top & Ring Diameter

84mm

224mm

102mm

9.3mm

1.2mm

10-45mm

94mm

95mm

101Tmm

Docking Drawer® FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK

Front View Side View
@84mm

9.3mm

i ) L

224mm

1.2mm

10~45mm

i

— 102mm —
— i::

J94mm
Cut out @95mm

Top View

J101mm
@84mm
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Outlet Dimensions of a Flush Pop Up Trio Outlet

, Front View Side View
Top Diameter 84mm -
mm
c —— 9.3mm
Tower Height 175mm L _J
Base Height 102mm
Top Thickness 9.3mm 175
mm
Ring Thickness 1.2mm
Available space for worktop 10-45mm 1.2mm
Base Diameter 94mm 7=\ 1/
| 10~45mm |

Cut Out Size 95mm ‘ r ‘ [

102mm |
Top & Ring Diameter 10Tmm %j —_—

J94mm

Cut out @95mm

Top View

J101mm
@84mm
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Outlet Dimensions of a Flush Pop Up Duo Outlet

Top Diameter

Tower Height

Base Height

Top Thickness

Ring Thickness

Available space for worktop
Base Diameter

Cut Out Size

Top & Ring Diameter

Docking Drawer® FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK

84mm

125mm

102mm

9.3mm

1.2mm

10-45mm

94mm

95mm

101Tmm

Front View Side View
@84mm - .
L I L]
125mm
1.2mm
= i/
| to-a5mm| |
jr 102mm T J
f— — —_—
——
I R
J394mm

Cut out @95mm

Top View

J101mm
@84mm
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Outlet Orientation of a Flush Pop Up Series Outlets

Docking Drawer Flush Pop Up Series outlets can be positioned in a variety of orientations to fit any cabinet and every project.

Vertical Mounting Pop Up i ] Pop Down Pro Tip

= Pop Up outlets can be rotated
Pop Up outlets can be Tl 360 degrees, facing left, right,

mounted vertically so that = up or down.
they pop UP from a worktop |
or pop DOWN from an
upper cabinet.

I

Horizontal Mounting Pop Out Left Pop Out Right

Pop Up outlets can be mounted
horizontally so that they pop
OUT from a wall or cabinet. ‘ ﬁ}

MM

I

[ T3
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Features of Flush Pop Up Series Outlets

Electrical Certification Australian Certified for Safety and EMC
Safety Features Sealing ring prevents dust and debris from entering tower
Electrical Connection 2m cord with Type | plug

Features a variety of configurations including AUS Type | outlet, USB-C (PD), USB-A, QI Wireless Charging
and can connect up to 7 devices.

Outlet Features

Top Finishes Black and Silver
Tower Finishes Black and Aluminum
Outlet Finishes Black and White
Warranty 2 Years

Country of Origin Made in China

Docking Drawer® FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK www.dockingdrawer.com  +1(925) 233-5598 10
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Specify by

Part Number
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Part Numbers for Docking Drawer Trio & Pop Up Outlets

Docking Drawer Trio & Pop Up Outlets

5030-1

] L Il

Outlet Type
30 In Drawer
40 Pop Up
50 Flush Pop Up

Cord Connection ©

30 Australia

40 Europe
50 Ireland & UK

Docking Drawer-

0
1
2
3
4
5

Outlet #2 Configuration -

gu A W N = O

Outlet #1 Configuration

None

1 USB-C & 1 USB-A
1 USB-A & 1 USB-A
Type | (AUS)

Type F (EUR)

Type G (IRE & UK)

None

1 USB-C & 1 USB-A
1 USB-A & 1 USB-A
Type | (AUS)

Type F (EUR)

Type G (IRE & UK)

FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK

133BABQM

I Outlet #3 Configuration

gu A W N = O

Outlet #4 Configuration e-

uu A W N = O

None

1 USB-C & 1 USB-A
1 USB-A & 1 USB-A
Type | (AUS)

Type F (EUR)

Type G (IRE & UK)

None

1 USB-C & 1 USB-A
1 USB-A & 1 USB-A
Type | (AUS)

Type F (EUR)

Type G (IRE & UK)

l Pop Up Wireless
Top Finish Charging
W  White Q Ql Wireless
B Black Charging

S Stainless Steel

Motorized o—
Pop Up

M Motorized

Pop Up Tower
Finish &——

A Aluminum
B Black

Outlet Finish e—

B Black
W  White
S Stainless Steel
BR Brass

www.dockingdrawer.com +1(925) 233-5598

12


http://dockingdrawer.com

Outlet Configuration Options for Flush Pop Up Series Outlets

We offer a variety of configuration options for Flush Pop Up Series outlets. Mix and match configurations to create the best solution to fit the

needs of your project.

ex: 5030_1 3 3 O # Outlet Configuration Outlet Specifications
 —

T 1 USB-C (PD) USB-C (PD): 5V@3A, SV@3A, 12V@2.5A, 15V@2A, 20V@1.5A
gm 1 & 1 USB-A USB-A: 5V@3A, 9V@3A, 12V@2.5A, 20V@1.5A
=S8 i Total output power: Max 30W

=8
2 o - = B 10 amps @ 240 VAC
S
= ¥
2
— Ql Wireless
=\ ‘ Charging Top 1SW

Docking Drawer® FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK www.dockingdrawer.com  +1(925) 233-5598 13
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Download Tear Sheets to share
project details with your team — B

Part Numbers for Flush Pop Up Series Outlets (5030-xxxx)

QUAD

5030-1333SABQ H 5030-1330SABQ 5030-1300SABQ

10 amp

3 AUS Type | Outlets

5030-1133SABQ

10 amp

1

Docking Drawer-

2 AUS Type | Outlets

1 USB-C (PD) and 1 USB-A,

2 USB-C (PD) and 2 USB-A,

FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK

~
L

~
'

i

v

10 amp

1 USB-C (PD) and 1 USB-A,

2 AUS Type | Outlets

5030-1130SABQ

10 amp

2 USB-C (PD) and 2 USB-A,

1 AUS Type | Outlet

_\
-

www.dockingdrawer.com

10 amp

1 USB-C (PD) and 1 USB-A,
1 AUS Type | Outlet

Top - Silver Glass

+1(925) 233-5598
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Download Tear Sheets to share
project details with your team —

Part Numbers for Flush Pop Up Series Outlets (5030-xxxx)

QUAD

5030-1333BBBQ H 5030-1330BBBQ 5030-1300BBBQ

BLACK EDITION

Docking Drawer-

10 amp

1 USB-C (PD) and 1 USB-A,
3 AUS Type | Outlets

5030-1133BBBQ
10 amp

2 USB-C (PD) and 2 USB-A,
2 AUS Type | Outlets

FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK

~
L

~
'

10 amp

1 USB-C (PD) and 1 USB-A,

2 AUS Type | Outlets

5030-1130BBBQ

10 amp

2 USB-C (PD) and 2 USB-A,

1 AUS Type | Outlet

www.dockingdrawer.com

10 amp

1 AUS Type | Outlet

Top - Black Glass

+1(925) 233-5598

1 USB-C (PD) and 1 USB-A,

15
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Planning Resources Tear Sheets & Mounting Diagrams

Docking Drawer provides all of the necessary resources to plan a Flush Pop Up Series outlet installation.

Simply click this link to download now.

Tear Sheets

Download PDF Tear
Sheets to easily share
product summaries with

your team.
Flush Pop Up Series
5030-1333
Mounting

Detailed engineering
diagrams showing pop up
outlet dimensions.

Docking Drawer® FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK

pocking

®

Drawer

Tear gheet

Pro Tip

Tear Sheets are
available to download
at dockingdrawer.com/
downloads

Pro Tip

Mounting Diagrams are
available to download
at dockingdrawer.com/
downloads

AppuES 10 DOC! G DRAWER FLUSH P p uP OUTLETS
K AER FLUSH PO
/N 5030-1XK3

want 1o hetp:

uestions? e
noad nelp? He 7 as) 233 5598

www.dockingdrawer.com +1(925) 233-5598
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Electrical Planning Locating In-Cabinet Power
|

Locating in-cabinet power is simple. The in-cabinet outlet needs to be within 1.5m of the Flush Pop Up installation cut out.

Recommended Pro Tip
Locations fOI’ the Ensurg there is sufficignt
- space in the base cabinet
|n-CabInet for the outlet to retract
Electrical Supply unobstructed.

Docking Drawer® FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK www.dockingdrawer.com  +1(925) 233-5598 18
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Planning Resources Electrical Certifications

Docking Drawer provides all of the necessary resources to plan a Flush Pop Up Series outlet installation.

Simply click this link to download now.

Electrical Pro Tip
H H Electrical Certifications
Certifications e
Download Australian o Slonnliozisl 21t
dockingdrawer.com/
Electrical Certifications to downloads

share with your electrician
or inspector.

trical Ceﬂiﬁcation

RCM Elec

: ion re arding
emformatmn g outlets.

includ
owing PaEES N Ko ocking Drawer

ne foll Eipe
& 1l;\CN‘l electrical certification

Docking Drawer® FLUSH POP UP SERIES SPEC BOOK www.dockingdrawer.com  +1(925) 233-5598 19


http://dockingdrawer.com
https://dockingdrawer.com/pages/downloads
https://dockingdrawer.com/pages/installation-resources#electrical-certifications
https://dockingdrawer.com/pages/installation-resources#electrical-certifications
https://dockingdrawer.com/pages/installation-resources#electrical-certifications

)

ﬁcb‘ry ‘

R
RN

N

¥ NSRY

TR B

ORI RS S AR

\ \ﬁy\*-ﬁ.« n\n‘mn\-‘\W’ \ Aﬂ{ffk \Y\;"
h W\ A\ ‘\

he

x'A\‘
“"\L -‘K"{ §
AR
AR

N

.‘:‘ ‘(‘é'



http://dockingdrawer.com

Installation Resources for Flush Pop Up Series Outlets

Docking Drawer provides all of the resources you need for a smooth Flush Pop Up Series outlet installation.
Simply click this link to download now.

] TRIO -
AREFULLY 11330
Installation g e Pro Tip
Manuals srormdoorse o Installation Manuals are
, Avod liguid spils inte o not place a
1 Pop Up Outiet g T - available to download

i i - Flus! * . magnets, M 0-45M a

Step by step instructions 5030~ Fu Instructions nemos e T 10-45 at dockingdrawer.com/
mst_a\_[atlon . Besure 0B thickness

277mm downloads

i ed
-0 as rnal(unct\oned. electrical of space needs

puo duct h sional- der benchtop
RO 20301300 « ifthe pro o is required by 2 profes i

Quap 50201390 maintenant

50301333 50301130

- 3 |nstall the Outiet

How to In et that
for the pop-uP ©
- gelect alocation
tepd- 5°

for installing Flush Pop Up
Series outlets.

it
o not disassemble the uni

|

‘ st
reguiremen
Gl wiretess rmeets the following ¢ east 40mT puo 0
T gge of the cuteut shoutd be 5030-1
« The & 1.
usa-C (P nearest wall: rers of the
—— aush fromat et should e within 1S TSR
er O col
oust i : rb:qzxﬂa\’:latiuw cut out for the P“"“'Ego o 10-45mm
o i y
top thickness is petween sure thereis be."‘“mgi
ower —— _ outethe B tolioning ilusirations 1 ¢ A 227 mm

.+ Consulttne the benchtop:

_é6iclant SDACE ungerneath

d
f space neede
o penchtop

Cutout
Templates

Printable PDF templates
to guide your installation
cutout placement.

Pro Tip

Cutout Templates are
available to download
at dockingdrawer.com/
downloads
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Share Your Project & Get Paid

SHARE YOUR PROJECT &
earn up to

$500

Submit your
photos

Add project
details

Get paid

FOR MORE DETAILS VISIT
DOCKINGDRAWER.COM/PHOTOBUYING
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Order Now

Order directly from Docking Drawer or
from your Hardware Distributor.

See our Partners & Distributors

We're Here to Help

sales@dockingdrawer.com

Email us here with your sales and
project planning questions.

support@dockingdrawer.com

Email us here with your technical
questions.

Docking Drawer-
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